TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM827876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chartwell Staffing Services, Inc.		06/26/2023	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARTNERS PERSONNEL - MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	3820 STATE ST., SUITE B	
City:	SANTA BARBARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93105	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5159666	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497254100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497254043

amina@stradlinglaw.com Email:

Arnold V Mina **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Stradling Yocca Carlson & Rauth Address Line 2: 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104980-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arnold V. Mina
SIGNATURE:	/Arnold V. Mina/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Chartwell - ConfirmatoryTrademark Assignment - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Chartwell - ConfirmatoryTrademark Assignment - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Chartwell - ConfirmatoryTrademark Assignment - EXECUTED#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008148 FRAME: 0423

900789421

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") dated as of June 26, 2023, is made by Chartwell Staffing Services Inc, a New York corporation (hereinafter, "Assignor") in favor of Partners Personnel - Management Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), the purchaser of certain assets of Assignor pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of June 7, 2023 (the "APA").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the APA, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee, among other assets, the service mark registration set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Trademark"), and has agreed to execute and deliver this Assignment for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned, and by these presents hereby does assign, to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and connected with the Trademark, and all rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing. Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize the Commissioner for Trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignor or Assignee, or their respective representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this confirmatory assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

CHARTWELL STAFFING SERVICES INC

Printed Name: L. Leonard Tierney Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

PARTNERS PERSONNEL - MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC

Printed Name: Paul J. Sorensen

Title:

CEO

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") dated as of ________, 2023, is made by Chartwell Staffing Services Inc, a New York corporation (hereinafter, "Assignor") in favor of Partners Personnel – Management Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), the purchaser of certain assets of Assignor pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of June 7, 2023 (the "APA").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the APA, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee, among other assets, the service mark registration set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "**Trademark**"), and has agreed to execute and deliver this Assignment for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned, and by these presents hereby does assign, to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and connected with the Trademark, and all rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing. Assignor and Assignee hereby authorize the Commissioner for Trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignor or Assignee, or their respective representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this confirmatory assignment to be executed as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	
-----------	--

	_		- Andrews
CHARTWELL/	STAFFING.	SERV	ICES INC
· //		//	
			1/1
	/ //		

Printed Name: L. Leonard Tierney

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

PARTNERS PERSONNEL – MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC

By:		
Printed Name:	, ,	
Title:		

SCHEDULE A TO THE ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK

Mark	US Serial Number	US Registration Number
	87104274	5159666